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Monday 3rd April 2023 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
Please see below information regarding term dates for the next academic year – 2023/2024. Children 
are required to be in school when school is open. Please book medical appointments and holidays 
around school term dates.  
 
Term Dates 2023/24 
 
Autumn Term 2023  
 
INSET Days: Monday 4 September to Tuesday 5 September 2023 
 
Term Starts: Wednesday 6 September 2023 
 
Half Term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023 
 
INSET Day: Friday 1 December 2023 
 
Term Ends: Friday 22 December 2023  
 
Spring Term 2024 
 
Term Starts: Tuesday 9 January 2024 
 
Half Term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 2024 
 
Term Ends: Friday 22 March 2024 

 
Summer Term 2023 
 
Term Starts: Tuesday 9 April 2024 
 
BANK HOLIDAY: Monday 6 May 2024 
 
Half Term: Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May 
 
INSET Day: Monday 17 June 2024 
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INSET Day: Friday 5 July 2024 
 
Term Ends: Friday 19 July 2024 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 
 
Mrs Jas Kang 
Head of School 
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